DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITY OF NEW YORK

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY No.

1937

Supersedes Certificate of Occupancy No.

To the owner or owners of the building:

New York Dec. 30,

. Lot 43-44

THIS CERTIFIES that the building located on Block 378 known as 393-5 East 8th Street under a permit, Application No. 2723 Alt of 1937 1937, conforms to the approved plans and specifications accompanying said permit and any approved amendments thereto, and to the requirements of the building code and all other laws and ordinances and to the rules and regulations of the board of standards and appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind, except that in the case of a building heretofore existing and for which no previous certificate of occupancy has been issued and which has not been altered or converted since March 14, 1916, to a use that changed its classification as defined in the building code, this certificate confirms and continues the existing uses to which the building has been

put; and CERTIFIES FURTHER that the building is of nonfireproof construction within the meaning of the building code and may be used and occupied as apublic building as hereinafter qualified, in a business district under the building zone resolution, subject to all the privileges, requirements, limitations and conditions prescribed by law or as hereinafter specified.

| STORY | LIVE LOADS Lbs. per Sq. Ft. | P | ERSONS ACCOU | MODATED | USE |
|---------|--------------------------------|------|--------------|---------|---------------------------------|
| | Lbs. per Sq. Fs. | MALE | FEMALE | TOTAL | |
| | | | | | |
| ellar | | | | | Boiler room and open cell |
| t -tory | 100 | | ! | 100 | Dining room, kitchen and office |
| nd " | 60 | | i | 30 | Kindergarten and nursery |
| rd " | 60 | | | 80 | Residence and classroom |
| | ! | | | | |
| | | 1 | ·) | ă. | |
| | , | × | | | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 |
| | | | · | | 4.3.5 |
| | i e | ; | | | 2030 |
| | | į | 1 | | ~ |
| | | | 1 | | , |
| | İ | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | 1 | | | |

This certificate is issued to Chas. B. Meyers, Arenitect 31 Union Square West, City

, for the owner or owners.

THE CITY OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 1

BRONX 1932 Arthur Ave., New York 57

QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 24, L. I.

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in QUADRUPLICATE

| BLOCK | ζ | | 378LOT 43 | | ALI | ERED | | | |
|----------------------------------|--|---|--|--------------------------------|----------------------|---------------------------|---|--|---------------------|
| ZONIN | Н | EIGH | IST. R7-2 T DIST. DIST. | | P&D //8 | O NOT WRITE | BONO IN THIS | NOV 1 2 | ¹ Long 5 |
| LOCAT | rion | 39 | 93/395 E House Number, S | | NS118 O W | | | NYC | LATTAN |
| Approved Initial fee | APPRO | VAL ON | CENDED /2- | 719 _19 DEC | | Be (| Borough S | Examiner. Superintendent. LORGUGH SUPE | |
| 2nd payme Verified by | | e to be | collected before a p | ermit is issue | d—Amount \$ Date | | *************************************** | | |
| (2) Any of Is but (3) Use a (No. | other building or and Occ OTE—If | uildings a front upancy. a multi | on lot or permit grow rear of lot? Church, iple dwelling, author 1) (will see) be r | ed. (NOTE ranted for on Sunday | front School, Rec | Brick, no reation F | | l fam. | CULLUD |
| STORY (Include cellar and | EX | ISTING | LEGAL USE | , | | OSED OCCUPA | NCY | × | |
| basement) | Арта. | Rooms | Use Omen Callis | LIVE LOAD | NO. OF PERSONS | AFTS. ROOMS | N Owd I | Usz | 0.00 |

| STORY (Include | | Existing Legal use | | | PROPOSED OCCUPANCY | | | | | | |
|-------------------|-------------------------|--------------------|-----------------------|----------------------------|--------------------|----------|----------------------|-------|----------|------------------------|--|
| | cellar and basement) | Артв. | Rooms | Usa | LIVE LOAD | No. of P | Access to the second | APTS. | Rooms | Usu | |
| Cell | ar | | | Open Cella: Poiler Room | | 2010 | | y. | 7 19 | W OrdinaryStorage, | |
| | | | | ME | 3 | - | lu. | 31 | | | |
| .st | fl. | | Section 1 | Dining Rm | 1,00 | | 100 | | | Meeting Room, Kitche | |
| 24 | | | (A) | Kitchen & (| شابعيا [[] | 10 | | | | & offices (For church | |
| | | | 3.0 | 17 6 m. mil 18 | n n | | | - | | use only) | |
| 2nd | fl. | | ξ Σ _ξ ' | Kindergard | n 60 | | 130 | | | Church, Sunday School | |
| 0. | | | æ | nursery | | 8 | | | | RestRooms & Kitchen | |
| 3 r d | fh. | 1 | 4 | Clasprogr | 60 | | 40 | | | SundaySchool, Play Koo | |
| 02 | | | | & l fam | | | | | | & 1 family | |
| (| · | | | | | - | _ | | <u> </u> | | |
| 9 | | | | 31 | -7 | | - | | | | |
| 8 | пес | | | | 1 | | + | | - | | |
| := | | | | | | 1 | | | - | | |

HOUSING & DEVELOPMENT ADMIN.

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

| · BOI | ROUGH OF MAN | HACTEIVADI & | G> TH | E CIT | Y OF | NEW Y | ORK |
|--|--|---|--|----------------------------|----------------------|---------------------------|---|
| MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York, N. Y. 100 | BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., | BRON 1982TA/cthur | x NEW -70 | 120-55 Kew Gar | DIFFNS | | RICHMOND Boro Hall, st. George, N. Y. 10301 |
| ARCHITECT of address of one OWNER, LESS | CTIONS—The NAME or other representative of the executive office SEE or any person au | and ADDRE on must be steers. This apposition to the steers of the steers. | SS of the ated. If of lication names or lication or li | OWNE owner i oust be | s a cor TYPEW | poration, RITTEN | state name and and SIGNED BY |
| | APPLICATION F | | | | | | |
| APPLICATION | No | 19.64 | BLOCK | 378 | } | LOT. | 43 |
| | 2340 | | | | | | |
| | 393-395 East | | | | | | |
| To the Borough S | Superintendent: | | DA | те | une | 9 , 1 970 | 19 |
| The under the Building at regulations applie | signed requests that a | ermanent the requirement | Certificents of the | ate of O Buildin | ccupancy g Code : | be issued and all oth | to him stating that er laws, rules and |
| Owner | 8th Ave. Spaini | sh Evan. | oldren | 395 | East | 8th St | • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • |
| Lessee | med Driefe | | | | | | |
| () | Samuel Dickstei | | | | | | 트리워 Re 12.1 (1) |
| - | Live Loads | Persons Acco | | Apts. | Rooms | | Use |
| Story | Lbs. per Sq. ft. | Male Fema | le Total | 1100 | | ^ 1! | |
| CellarBasement | Og_ | | | | | | ry Storage, Boiler Recreation |
| First Story | 100 | | 100 | | | | g Room, Kitchen & |
| | | | | | | use of | es (For Church nly) |
| 2nd Floor | 60 | | 130 | | | | Sunday School |
| 3rd Floor | 40 | | 40 | | | Sunday | School, Play |
| | | | | 0 | | Room & | 1 Family |
| | OTHER SIDE IF NECESS | | | UN | 1/0 | FA COS | J |
| Affidavit i tioned. (Adminis | s herewith submitted for trative Code C26-187.0) | the issuance of | | ate of oc | _ | | |
| | ITY OF NEW YORK | 1 11 | 2011 | | | ルン ラ | |
| COUNTY OF | New York | . 165 | Samue | l Dicl | ksteir | <u> </u> | in the City of |
| hoing duly gworn | , deposes and says that h | e resides at 3 | R12 Eag | t 8th | (Typew | rite Name) | in the City of |
| | k in the Bor | | | | | | |
| that he has super- | vised the Alter | ation on or Alteration) | of the | structur | e at locati | ion indicate | d above. |
| The depor | nent further states that h | is relation to th | ne above m | entioned | construc | tion is des | cribed in paragraph |
| B (a, b) | | | | | | | |
| (a) That | he was the (Licensed Archite | ect or Professional | , V l Engineer) | vho supe | rvised th | e construct | ion work. |
| (b) That | he was the superintend perience in supervising b | ent of construc | tion who | supervise | ed the w | ork, that h | e has had not less |
| The deport for which a certification been erected in | ment further states that if ficate of occupancy is so accordance with the app and building construction | he has examine ught and that to proved plans an | ed the appr to the best any amo | of his k endments | nowledge thereto | e and belie and as ere | f, the structure has ected complies with |
| | | | ······································ | | | <u> </u> | —————————————————————————————————————— |
| Sworn to before r | ne this 9 | | A. | mal | NC- | rite! | len |
| day of | phie K GREIF 10 70 phiic, State of New No. 41-156635 | Pa | | (5 | Signature |) | • |
| Oscilai șei | ed in Queens County | Deeds) | | | | | |

Form: 54-C (Rev. 4/62)-42M-701190(63)-114

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF

MANHATTAN

, THE CITY OF NEW YORK

Date August 1, 1974

No. 7-1808

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

NO CHANGES OF USE OR OCCUPANCY NOT CONSISTENT WITH THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE MADE UNLESS FIRST APPROVED BY THE BOROUGH SUPERINTENDENT

| À | This certificate supervoice C. O. No. THIS CERTIFIES that the goal all |
|---|--|
| 7 | 75. 393-395 East 8th |

ered zuining building proming located at That the zoning lot and premises above referred to are situated, bounded and described as tollows: BEGINNING at a point on the

north side of East 8th Street feet West from the corner formed by the intersection of distant 118 Avenue D and East 8th Street running thence . thence ... running thencefect:

nonfireproof 36'6" feet. Zoning District. R 7-2

at time of issuance of permit. July 31, 1974.

This certificate is issued subject to the limitations hereinafter specified and to the following resolutions of the Board of Standards and Appeals:

(Calendar numbers to (Calendar numbers to be inserted here)

PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

Off-Street Parking Spaces Off-Street Loading Berths ...

| STORY | LIVE LOADS Lbs. per Sq. Ft. | PERSONS ACCOMMODATED | USE |
|--------------------|--------------------------------|--|--|
| C _{ellar} | on ground | | Ordinary storage, boiler room and recreation. |
| lst | 100 | 100 | Heeting room, kitchen and offices (for church use only). |
| 2nd | 60 | 130 | Church, Sunday school, rest rooms and kitchen. |
| 3∓₫ | 60 | љ̂О | Sunday school, play room, One (1) Family. |
| Open | | | Accessory parking for nine (9) passenger vehicles. |
| | | 100000 | rking area to be fully attended by paid tendant at all times when parking area is use. |
| | | NOTE: | This is an AMENDED Certificate of Occupancy for addition of parking area. |
| | WITHIN THE BUIL | OF OCCUPANCY NU DING III 70 CT (1.1.) ENT PRODUCED IC. | U DATH THE RULES |
| | | 1 | 301 |

OFFICE COPY—DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

Borough Superintendent